Funds raised are to accelerate Envirosuite’s investment into growing incremental sales and product development in the EVS water business:
•	 $5m – product development and technical roles
•	 $3m – direct sales
•	 $2m – strategic partnerships

Ranking New Shares issued under the Placement will rank equally with existing shares on issue

Joint Lead Manager Bell Potter Securities Limited and Wilsons Corporate Finance Limited are joint lead managers to the Placement

Underwriting The Placement is not underwritten

Envirosuite | December 2021 23

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

  Event Date / time

Trading Halt 10am, Thursday, 2 December, 2021

Allocations Completed and Confirmation Letters Issued 4pm, Thursday, 2 December, 2021

Confirmation letters due 6pm, Thursday, 2 December, 2021

Announcement of Capital Raise and resumption of trading 10am, Friday 3 December, 2021

Settlement (New Shares under the Offer) Friday, 10 December, 2021

Allotment and Issue of New Shares under the Offer Monday, 13 December, 2021

Normal trading commences (New Shares) Monday, 13 December, 2021

Key Offer Details

All times are AEDT unless otherwise stated

Envirosuite | December 2021 24

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Summary Pro-forma Balance Sheet

A$000 30-Jun-21
Impact of

equity raising
31-Jun-21

Pro-forma

Cash and cash equivalents 17,640 9,800 27,440

Other current assets 16,025 16,025

Total Current Assets 33,665 9,800 43,465

Non-Current Assets 116,178 116,178

Total Assets 149,843 9,800 159,643

Current Liabilities 16,083 16,083

Non-Current Liabilities 6,460 6,460

Total Liabilities 22,543 22,543

Equity 127,300 9,800 137,100

Envirosuite | December 2021 25

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Key Risks
Key Business Risks

Customer contract risk

Envirosuite’s revenue is dependent on the arrangements it enters into with
its customers. Envirosuite cannot be assured that a customer will re- engage
Envirosuite on future projects or services once the project is completed or that the
customer will not unilaterally reduce the scope of, or terminate, existing contracts
on short-term notice (generally 30 days, but sometimes less). The duration of
customer agreements and ability for customers to terminate arrangements in